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Status Report of the Bilateral Negotiations Held bv 
the Separate Customs Territory of Taiwan. Penehu. Kinmen and Matsu 

in Conjunction with its GATT/WTO Accession 

Region 

(No.) 

Asia-Pacific 

(01) 

(02) 

(03) 

(04) 

(05) 

S «*) 

Contracting parties 

New Zealand 

Australia 

Japan 

Korea 

Singapore 

Hong Kong 

Bilateral meetings 

Date (1994) 

3.22 
7.4 
7.25-26* 
9.7-9* 
9.29 

3.25 
7.4 
7.25 
9.6-7 
9.30 

5.19 
7.18-21* 

5.20 

6.30 
9.30 

6.29 

Place 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Geneva 
Taipei 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Geneva 
Taipei 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Tokyo 

Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 

Geneva 

Tariff request list 
submitted 

• 

/ 

• 

/ 

/ 

/ 

Services request 
list submitted 

• 

/ 

/ 

/ 

Remarks 

The meetings of 
18-21 July were 
informal 

1 
Note: The mark of "*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included. 

s~\ 

*0 

a 
to 

30 September 1994 



u J 

Region 

(No.) 

(07) 

(08) 

(09) 

W. Asia 

(10) 

Africa 
(11) 

Europe 

(12) 

(13) 

(14) 

(15) 

Contracting parties 

Malaysia 

The Philippines 

Thailand 

Turkey 

S. Africa 

Switzerland 

Nordic (Finland, 
Norway, Sweden 
and Iceland) 

European Union 

Hungary 

Bilateral meetings 

Date (1994) 

4.27 
8.15 

4.25 
8.17 

4.29 
8.19 

3.24 
7.1 
9.21 

3.21 
7.29 

5.19 
7.28 
9.29 

7.7 

7.5-6* 
9.26*. 9.28 

3.21 
9.19 

Place 

Kuala Lumpur 
Kuala Lumpur 

Manila 
Manila 

Bangkok 
Bangkok 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Geneva 

Brussels 

Brussels 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 

Tariff request list 
submitted 

/ 

• 

• 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

• 

Services request 
list submitted 

/ 

• 

Remarks 

Negotiations were 
concluded 

Negotiations were 
concluded 

1 
Note: The mark of "*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included. 



I Region 

(No.) 

(14) 

(15) 

(16) 

(17) 

N. America 

(18) 

(19) 

(20) 

Latin America 

(21) 

(22) 

Contracting parties 

European Union 

Hungary 

Czech Rep. 

Slovak Rep. 

U.S.A. 

Canada 

Mexico 

Chile 

Colombia 

Bilateral meetings 

Date (1994) 

7.5-6* 
9.26*. 9.28 

3.21 
9.19 

9.20 

9.20 

2.24-26* 
5.12-13* 
7.5-6* 
7.18-22* 
9.22-27* 

5.16 
7.25* 
9.13-15* 

5.20 

3.22 
7.29 
9.29 

5.20 
9.20 

Place 

Brussels 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 

Geneva 

Geneva 

Taipei 
Washington, D.C. 
Washington, D.C. 
Washington, D.C. 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Taipei 

Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 
Geneva 

Geneva 
Geneva 

Tariff request list 
submitted 

/ 

/ 

• 

• 

• 

/ 

/ 

/ 

Services request 
list submitted 

/ 

• 

/ 

/ 

Remarks 

Informal talk | 

Note: The mark of*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included. 
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