## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED Spec(94)41 14 October 1994

(93-2076)

Original: English

## **ACCESSION OF CHINESE TAIPEI**

The status report dated 30 September 1994 reproduced hereunder has been received from the Representation of Chinese Taipei.

## Status Report of the Bilateral Negotiations Held by the Separate Customs Territory of Taiwan, Penghu, Kinmen and Matsu in Conjunction with its GATT/WTO Accession

30 September 1994

Region (No.)	Contracting parties	Bilateral meetings		Tariff request list submitted	Services request list submitted	Remarks
(3.2.)		Date (1994)	Place			
Asia-Pacific (01)	New Zealand	3.22 7.4 7.25-26* 9.7-9* 9.29	Geneva Geneva Geneva Taipei Geneva	•	/	
(02)	Australia	3.25 7.4 7.25 9.6-7 9.30	Geneva Geneva Geneva Taipei Geneva	•	<b>✓</b>	-
(03)	Japan	5.19 7.18-21*	Geneva Tokyo	1	1	The meetings of 18-21 July were informal
(04)	Korea	5.20	Geneva	1		
(05)	Singapore	6.30 9.30	Geneva Geneva	<b>√</b>		
(06)	Hong Kong	6.29	Geneva	1	1	

Note: The mark of "\*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included.

Region (No.)	Contracting parties	Bilateral meetings		Tariff request list submitted	Services request list submitted	Remarks
(110.)		Date (1994)	Place			
(07)	Malaysia	4.27 8.15	Kuala Lumpur Kuala Lumpur	1		Negotiations were concluded
(08)	The Philippines	4.25 8.17	Manila Manila	1		
(09)	Thailand	4.29 8.19	Bangkok Bangkok	1		
W. Asia (10)	Turkey	3.24 7.1 9.21	Geneva Geneva Geneva	<b>✓</b>		
Africa (11)	S. Africa	3.21 7.29	Geneva Geneva	1		Negotiations were concluded
Europe (12)	Switzerland	5.19 7.28 9.29	Geneva Geneva Geneva	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	
(13)	Nordic (Finland, Norway, Sweden and Iceland)	7.7	Brussels			
(14)	European Union	7.5-6* 9.26*, 9.28	Brussels Geneva	1	1	
(15)	Hungary	3.21 9.19	Geneva Geneva	1		

Note: The mark of "\*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included.

Region (No.)	Contracting parties	Bilateral meetings		Tariff request list submitted	Services request list submitted	Remarks
(2.3.)		Date (1994)	Place			
(14)	European Union	7.5-6* 9.26*, 9.28	Brussels Geneva	1	1	
(15)	Hungary	3.21 9.19	Geneva Geneva	1		
(16)	Czech Rep.	9.20	Geneva	1		
(17)	Slovak Rep.	9.20	Geneva	1		
N. America	U.S.A.	2.24-26* 5.12-13* 7.5-6* 7.18-22* 9.22-27*	Taipei Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. Washington, D.C. Geneva	•	/	
(19)	Canada	5.16 7.25* 9.13-15*	Geneva Geneva Taipei	1	1	
(20)	Mexico	5.20	Geneva			Informal talk
Latin America (21)	Chile	3.22 7.29 9.29	Geneva Geneva Geneva	1	1	
(22)	Colombia	5.20 9.20	Geneva Geneva	1		

Note: The mark of "\*" indicates that negotiations for services are also included.